| Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)Tab settings □ □ □ □ | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph E. Ryan 5-3-02 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Creative Design & Machining, Inc Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🤼 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: Ivy Industrial Park 969 Griffin Pond Road |
| Execution Date: April 16, 2002 | City: Clarks Summit State: PA Zip: 18411 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Wes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10,137972 | cation, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/02 B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔛 Yes 🔛 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Sanford J. Piltch, Esq. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1132 Hamilton Street Suite 201 | 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Allentown State: PA Zip: 18101 | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Sanford J. Piltch, Esq. Name of Person Signing | |

5/00/2002 GTON11 00000142 10137972

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC\581 40.0

PATENT REEL: 012869 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RALPH E. RYAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, having a post office address of 101 Ridge Crest Drive, Mountaintop, Pennsylvania 18707, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", having invented a new and useful *REINFORCEMENT APPARATUS FOR MONOPOLE TOWERS* for which I have on APRIL 16, 2002 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, CREATIVE DESIGN AND MACHINING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at Ivy Industrial Park, 969 Griffin Pond Road, Clarks Summit, PA 18411, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and any application for Letters Patent relating thereto.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey to the above named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for all foreign countries, and

in and to the above patent application and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said patent application and all United States and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including all divisions, re-issues, and continuations thereof

and including all rights of recovery for infringement thereon from the date of grant, to be held and enjoyed by the above named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid considerations ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments,

Page 1 of 2

1398.1

lawful oaths and/or declarations and any other papers which **ASSIGNEE** may deem necessary or desirable for securing to **ASSIGNEE** or for maintaining for **ASSIGNEE** all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned **ASSIGNOR**.

| SIGNED AT: CLARKS SUMMIT P | Ralph E. Ryan |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Commonwealth of Pennsylvania |)) ss. |
| County of Lackawanna |) 33. |
| | Notary Public PUBLIC WANNA CO. |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2002